

## **Part Time Enrollment Loan Option**

Tuition \$10,900
Tuition Down payment \$1000
Non-Refundable Application Fee \$50.00
Non-refundable Kit Fee \$700.00
Interest rate 7%
Total - \$11,650.00

The following items are required prior to enrollment contract signing in order to begin school \*Non-Refundable Tuition deposit \$1000 \* Non-Refundable Kit fee \$700.00 \* Non-Refundable Application Fee \$50.00 Amount financed in house=\$9,900

Payment Every Month \$737.50

Total of 14 Payments \$10,324.95

Total Interest \$424.95

## \*Disclaimer

To qualify for this tuition rate and payment plan, a student must be enrolled part time at a minimum 24 hours a week. Their attendance hours must not drop below the average of 20 hours per week. Students must also be enrolled in auto pay for ACH debiting and make all payments on time with no exceptions. Due to the flexibility offered as part of the part time program, we cannot offer exceptions to the attendance or payment rules. Shall a student fail to meet the agreed-upon attendance hours or payment obligations the school may withhold the student's recorded hours until tuition is paid in full. Students will have 14 months to satisfy the payment on tuition.

1	\$9,900.00	\$55.98	\$681.52	\$9,218.48
2	\$9,218.48	\$52.12	\$685.37	\$8,533.11
3	\$8,533.11	\$48.25	\$689.25	\$7,843.86
4	\$7,843.86	\$44.35	\$693.15	\$7,150.71
5	\$7,150.71	\$40.43	\$697.07	\$6,453.65
6	\$6,453.65	\$36.49	\$701.01	\$5,752.64
7	\$5,752.64	\$32.53	\$704.97	\$5,047.67
8	\$5,047.67	\$28.54	\$708.96	\$4,338.71
9	\$4,338.71	\$24.53	\$712.96	\$3,625.75
10	\$3,625.75	\$20.50	\$717.00	\$2,908.75
11	\$2,908.75	\$16.45	\$721.05	\$2,187.70
12	\$2,187.70	\$12.37	\$725.13	\$1,462.58
Year #1 End				
13	\$1,462.58	\$8.27	\$729.23	\$733.35
14	\$733.35	\$4.15	\$733.35	-\$0.00